
- -. - .- . - - - .. . _ , . .

. . , a.coniaAct so coo ' ' ' ^ " ' * *^Gcs'

" " , '
MMENDMENT OF SOLICfTATION/ MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT s. a d y ,, "iI4

,,

'
*

s. cse.cuvc o^1 g ( acovisinonsmac wsc aca.no, "#' pocuoue.urfuoo.ncar.ou no.
FR 0119M1 IRM-93-191 dtd 11/5/93 & 2/1/94

Ttree(3) 7. AOMtNtsica av gr echer m.ei tsene ss

it essuco uY E;

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission s ,

Division of Contracts & Property fianagement Q
Washington, DC 20555

m. uAuc Ano Aooness or cour nacion <n~ ,*we. ~.-cr. ss.<< .a ze o,e<J g *R.-" e wrwsoucTAuOnnO..

PRIE: . U.S. Small Busiress khinistration
gig tgg.W., 9th Floor ** "^" 'S"* '" ' 83

Slb: Kathpal Technologies Incorporated
P.O. Box 364 Ha '"o**'c^T* OF co"rR^=. <ve= +n
Oaktm VA 22124-0364Priaeirei ;Inves tor /h4=fe=1 X NRC-33-93-191

sinne =ei: Wrish Ka 1
.

us.omoassau uas
arw1 2 = lio. U03 ) 573-7791 4/30/93

|FActuivcooucooE
11.1NtS fTEM ONt.Y APPt.IESTO AMENDMENTSOF SOUCfTATIONS

.

L,.,11.m.d w
6marsondesdenksamused.m scsermentmos4.stehowauses.speasehss reedpcefo

,e O m.i.e.'ns. D e - :*

y. .

e d. . !

ONemmust
d-a d-ds=esedptofshisonendaisetsulereshetourenddatespedGedIntheseeshadeserasamended.tycasef thetoGoudagmedek:og,- . ' : et she - es er -+-- a 4-eassetalshis==.-a- gamong

seemesendvs.essmenskslesser er esteerummede Inadudosa sessense es the ssedendemandeseandesstauseem. 8%fMNIE OFR IM
ATTMEFLACEOGEIGNATIIDF0ftTIWitBCEiNTOFCf9EiftSFfl00610TISHO.U.a ==6%.est. tem.m.i.st,rensd.

or
=d-as hgenerY*"*SE a.d .s.togener. . der.o .se ,es ser ed se sded

.e.s,,,,ee 10.N O.F.TOU.R 0fME.R ,Ngd.us.ef th.is*
>

eed
. es .es o.

. e es d m.

as. Accoui e Ano- - -we= oATA arweeeess
-

APPN tb.: 31X0200.410 B&R lb.: 410-20-615-600 - FIN No.: 0-1888-4
80C: 3130 OBLICATE: $30,865.27

-

13.THIS fTEM APPUES ONt.Y TO MODif4CATIONSOF CONTRACfTWORDEfts,
fT MOOtFIES THE CGhiff90 HOER NO. AS DESCRISED IN fTEM 14.

-- ssT. vei m u.m 34 - --- mTmm

, A.;u4cgOgnes ge.-r- T To. ensarema. sos Tusc r -
. _

,

"E||'a|2|57. "A"s."cTE liN *h%. ",2MWiTAu'n'EMPa",B'n".iescof ^^ *"'*****""*''****'"' *
*

C.THe5 suPPLEMENTA4. AGR8***NT IS Een -- = - sivir, "L'"'"^^'T 10 AUTHOR 8TY OFs

OPTION TO EX1B0 SERVICES (AUG 1988)X FAR 52.217-8,
.

D.OTHER depoedfy dype a(-- "" " med _ ^ 04,)
e. m

.oF in.ieeui .evios.4
E.41dPORTANT: Contraczor O i<. 8 i. ,s a .i is. co c.a4.eio. i

~ '' L -' -'---'- n Zoetfeet an.sesrese se pp Isis.#-

- '"- -^ ' Dy UCF_34. DESCRIPTION OF AMCNOMENT/ MOO 4F6CATtON f;

.

*
.

,
. SEE ATTADED PMES

9404260344 940401

>[PDR CONTR
NRC-33-93-191 PDR

g w:--. .a oi 4 .< m wan. sea- aA.. m e
' s.-,

-

16A.''""'' AND TITiE OF CONTIWW.s e.ge OFFtCER (Dye orpriseO
MA.NAME AND T81LE.Of SIGNER (Ope erpedssQ

21GGSS see samRE PAGE
~

-

hTE 54GN5
W. CONI RAC10H/OH CRO R Asc OATE SIGNED 16 8. TED $J E6 OF ER 1

/OY - (84aatapy/M*tt&lL976cerf f __

<

(s&meture a(r.. eachordsed de stanJ ,

R.D FOR.M3. (REV. 3o-e30-3os . .. ~ .. a. ... a'a .-

Y

r. p , - - - . v -- , ,, .w.. < . 4--- .v,,-... w,o w-,. ,~-:-.w .---



'
;

.
i

,

4

|

|

Contract No. NRC-33-93-191
Modification No. Three (3) i

Page 2 of 4

The purpose of this modification is to: (1) define the on-site support
services as described in Attachment 1, (2) exercise " Optional Task:
System / Expansion Upgrade" under C.15.A., Site Survey, in accordance with
Subsection I.8, (3) revise Subsection B.3 to incorporate the fixed price
amount for site surveys at Regions I, III, and IV, and increase the total ;

obligated amount for the base period by $30,865.27 from $582,091.00 to
'

$612,956.27,(4) increase the firm fixed price amount in Subsection B.6 by
$30,865.27 from $539,089.00 to $569,954.27, and (5) revise subsection
C.15.B.(3) to reflect a change in the location of Region III. Accordingly,
the contract is hereby modified as follows:

1. Section C - DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION / WORK STATEMENT, Subsection C.1,
STATEMENT OF WORK, add subparagraph C.18 entitled "0N-SITE SUPPORT" to
define the duties and responsibilities for the on-site support services
as described in Attachment 1 and add subparagraph C.19 to describe the
services to be performed during the site survey at Regions I, III, and ,

IV.

2. Under Subsection B.3, " SCHEDULE OF ITEMS AND PRICES," the following item I

is added:

ITEM QUANT- TOTAL
1

NO. DESCRIPTION ITY PRICE

"11. Site survey for Regions
I, III, IV $30,865.27

TOTAL AMOUNT OF ITEMS A. 1-11 WITH OPTION ITEM 2: $543,543.27
TOTAL OBLIGATED AMOUNT FOR BASE PERIOD $612,956.27"

3. Subsection B.6 is deleted in its entirety and the following is
substituted in lieu thereof:

"B.6 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION--FIRM FIXED PRICE (JUN 1988)
(CLINSAl-11,A12b)

'

The firm fixed price of this contract is $569,954.27."

[End of Clause]" )

:

!

!

)
i
;

-|

_ -
.



. . .

.

# 4

.

Contract No. NRC-33-93-191
Modification No. Three (3)
Page 3 of 4

4. Under Section C - DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION / WORK STATEMENT, Subsection
C.1, STATEMENT OF WORK, subparagraph C.15 entitled OPTIONAL TASK: System
Expansion / Upgrade", paragraph B., change item no. (3) from " Glen Ellyn,
Illinois" to " Lisle, Illinois" due to the relocation of Region III.

A summary of obligations for this contract, from award date through the date
of this action is given below:

Total FY93 Obligation Amount: $582,091.00
Total FY94 Obligation Amount: $30,865.27 ,

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: $612,956.27

This modification obligates FY94 funds in the amount of $30,865.27.

,

-



. . . . _.

'
,~'
!.

..

Contract No. NRC-33-93-191
Modification No. Three (3)
Page 4 of 4

TRIPARTITE AGREEMENT

Signature Page

SUBCONTRACTOR:

Kathpal Technologies, Inc.

By: ORzdkt,a/ Date: 3./7, 4
ag-

Name: liarichand B. Kathpal

Title: President

PRIME CONTRACTOR: p&Y f) - Q-/- ggg
U.S. mall Business Administration

B v : % , ,1_
_

Date: 3 - 2, o #7Nr, __ t.,
--

Name:

Tit 1e:S! W BOKH />diHtHqygpgme nrrrra

U.S. NUCLEA EGU M O MM SSION

IBy: _./ Date:

Name: Mi M&77'74

Tit 1e: Cd/rC C,46 L
(,eWfstatM/G 0/~f/4"A

'I

l

,



__ _,

7.~
'

.

.

Attachment 1

C.18 ON-SITE SUPPORT

The Contractor shall provide on-site support services consisting
of: (1) a " help-desk"; (2) System Administration; (3) System
Administrator Training; (4) System hardware and software
configuration changes; (5) Applications support; (6) System
hardware and software configuration changes and; (7) ISDN
Integration services. On-site services during the 9 month post-
implementation period, effective January 1, 1994 through
September 30, 1994, shall not exceed 860 hours. Labor during any
three month period shall not exceed 280 hours unless approved by
the NRC Project Officer. Services shall be performed as required
between the hours of 7:30 AM and 4:30 PM excluding federal
holidays and weekends. The services shall be performed in
Government office space in the Phillips Building, Bethesda, MD
and subsequently in Government office space in TWFN after the
"NRC consolidation" described in Subsection C.l. The services
may be performed during an interim period in OWFN Pl-ll during
the consolidation move. The Government will provide terminal
equipment for the Contractor's use to connect to the CCTel Voice
Messaging System.

A. " Help-desk" support shall consist of assisting the ARC System
Administrator in responding to and resolving " trouble calls"
which the NRC System Administrator is unable to resolve. This
support also includes responding to requests for assistance to
include telephone assistance and user site assistance when
appropriate.

B. System Administration shall consist of performing duties
associated with administering the OCTel Voice Messaging System as
described in the OCTel System Manager Manual, Volume One: Menu
Setup.

C. NRC System Administrator Training shall consist of
demonstrations and " learning by doing" wherein the Contractor
employee shall provide "real world" experiences for the NRC
System Administrator and Alternate NRC System Administrator.
Training shall be provided in areas C.6.A, B and D of this
modification.

D. Applications support shall consist of performing duties
associated with designing.and implementing. voice mail bulletin
board services, automated attendant groups'and applications to
support NRC unique voice messaging needs as described in the
OCTel System Manager Manual, Volume Two: Applications.



_ _ _ _ .

.

'.
'
-

Attachrnt 2 ;
1

-

STATEMENT OF WORK

1. Site Surveys. The contractor shall conduct site surveys at King of
Prussia, PA, Lisle, Illinois, and Arlington, Texas (Region IV) to determine
the size of the user community, reserve a site location for voice mail
hardware and back-up supply, engineer and design voice mail service and back-
up power at these sites which can be integrd ed with the Headquarters NRC
OCTel Voice Mail System and tne local Fujitsu PBX.

The NRC Project Officer will accompany contractor personnel to the regional
offices to be the point of contact between NRC personnel and the contractor.
The NRC Project Officer will ensure that the contractor is able to gather and
accumulate data in sufficient detail on user requirements, and equipment room
and facilities engineering at each regional site in order to complete site
surveys and application definitions during the site visits.

.

The Contractor shall develop alternatives for providing voice mail service at
Regions I, III, and IV to be integrated with the Headquarter's OCTe1 System.
Listed below are a few alternatives the contractor shall explore:

a. Alternative 1. All hardware and software procurement (OCTel Voice
Mail, back-up power), installation, test, set-up, integration. with the
local Fujitsu PBX, integration with the NRC Headquarters OCTel Voice
Mail System, and maintenance (for a 4 year period after a 1 year
warranty period) to be accomplished by Kathpal Technologies, Inc.
Circuits to support integration with the Headquarters System will be
ordered and paid for by the Government.

b. Alternative 2. All hardware and software procurement (OCTel Voice Mail,
back-up power), installation and integration with the local Fujitsu PBX
to be accomplished by the Government. Kathpal Technologies, Inc.
provides integration with the NRC Headquarters 0CTel Voice Mail System
and maintenance (for a 4 year period after a 1 year warranty period).
Circuits to support integration with the Headquarters System will be
ordered and paid for by the Government.

Any other alternatives that the Contractor considers to be advantageousc.
to the Government.

Based on an assessment of alternatives, the Government may elect to further
modify this contract to acquire hardware / software and services.

2. Reporting Requirements. . The Contractor shall prepare reports consisting
of technical proposals describing alternatives and a cost proposal describing
the costs involved with each alternative. The reports shall be delivered to
the Government for each site (and the Headquarters for integration purposes)
on a schedule mutually agreed upon by the NRC Project Officer and the
Contractor. Factors which may impact report delivery include installation of
Fujitsu telephone switches, relocation of Region III to new site and possible
relocation of Region V functions and personnel to Region IV.

!
_



--

L ,(
". '.

..

-2-

E. System hardware and software configuration changes shall
consist of performing duties associated with making changes to
enhance System Administration, access and operation.

F. ISDN Integration Support shall consist of coordinating and
implementing integration of ISDN telephone instruments, multi-
line hunt group (s) and data integration link (s) with the Voice
Mail System.

G. The Contractor shall perform other Voice Mail System related
tasks as mutually agreed upon by the Contractor's Program Manager
and the NRC Project Officer.

l

I

1


